
DO NOT REMOVE 

25TX404-0112 
2212 TETON AVE, LAMPASAS, TX 76550 

Property: 

Security Instrument: 

Sale Information: 

Tenns of Sale: 

Ob!igation Secured: 

Substitute Trustee: 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

The Property to be sold is described as follows: 

LOT SIX (6), BLOCK FIVE (5), DIAMOND RIDGE SUBDIVISION PHASE II, 
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN CABINET 2, 
SLIDE 85-86, PLAT RECORDS, LAMPASAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Deed of Trust dated March 26, 2021 and recorded on April 7, 2021 as Instrument 
Number 185963 in the real property records of LAMPASAS County, Texas, which 
contains a power of sale. 

November 04, 2025, at 12:00 PM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the west 
entrance to the Lampasas County Courthouse, or as designated by the County 
Commissioners Court. 

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. In accordance with Texas Property Code 
section 51.009, the Property will be sold as is, without any expressed or implied 
warranties, except as to warranties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its 
own risk. In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0075, the substirute 
trustee reserves the right to set additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the 
sale and will announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the 
day held by the substirute trustee. 

The Deed of Trust executed by RANDALL D. LANGFORD AND REBECCA A. 
LANGFORD secures the repayment of a Note dated March 26, 2021 in the amount of 
$175,498.00. TI-I MSR HOLDINGS LLC, whose address is c/o RoundPoint Mortgage 
Servicing LLC, 446 Wrenplace Road, Fort Mill, SC 29715, is the current mortgagee of 
the Deed of Trust and Note and RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing LLC is the current 
mortgage servicer for the mortgagee. Pursuant to a servicing agreement and Texas 
Property Code section 51.0025, the mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to 
administer the foreclosure on its behalf. 

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer's attorney appoint the substitute 
trustees listed below. 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll 1111 
4853346 



DO NOT REMOVE 

Substitute Trustee(s): Violet Nunez, Kristopher Holub, Ramiro Cuevas, Aarti Patel, Jami Grady, Thalia Toler, 
Joshua Sanders, Aleena Litton, Jacqualine Hughes, Michelle Jones, Angela Zavala, Richard Zavala, Jr., Sharlet 
Watts, Jr, Brian Hooper, Mike Jansta, Mike Hayward, Jay Jacobs, Jim Mills, Susan Mills, Jeff Benton, George 
Hawthorne, Ed Henderson, Ted Williamson, Andrew Mills-Middlebrook, Auction.com, LLC_, Dustin George 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE 
THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL 
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED 
FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Miller, George & Suggs, PLLC 
Tracey Midkiff, Attorney at Law 
Jonathan Andring, Attorney at Law 
Rachel Son, Attorney at Law 
6080 Tennyson Parkway, Suite 100 
Plano, TX 75024 

lfJJJMY-
st e(s): Violet Nunez, Kristopher 

Holub, Ramiro Cuevas, Aarti Patel, Jami Grady, 
Thalia Toler, Joshua Sanders, Al · 
Jacqualine H ughes, Michelle Jo s, Angela Zavala, 
Richard Zavala, Jr., Sharlet nan 
Hooper, Mike Jansta, Mike Hayward, Jay Jacobs, 
Jim Mills, Susan Mills, Jeff Benton, George 
Hawthorne, Ed Henderson, Ted Williamson, 
Andrew Mills-Middlebrook, Auction.com, LLC, 
Dustin George 
c/o Miller, George & Suggs, PLLC 
6080 Tennyson Parkway, Suite 100 
Plano, TX 75024 

Certificate of Posting 

I, ~~(l 10J< ~ , declare unde< penalty of perjury that on the I g-+~ day of 
.9 ~ , 20Ji I filed and posted this Notice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with the 

requirements of LAMPASAS County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 51.002(b)(l) and 51.002(b)(2). 

FILED 
)0 '.3Q.m . . ___ p.m. o'clock 

SEP 1 8 2025 

By~~ @Jv, .. ~ uty 

County Court, Lampasas County, TX 
Clerk . D•'3rne l\ftil/<>, 



C&M No. 44-25-03079/ FILE NOS 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE 
TRUSTEE 

Assert and protect vour rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If vou 
are or vour spouse is serving on active militarv dutv, including active militarv duty as a 
member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member 
of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of 
the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. Sender is: Codilis & 
Moodv, P.C., 20405 State Highwav 249, Suite 170, Houston, TX 77070 

INSTRUMENT BEING FORECLOSED AND MORTGAGE SERVICER INFORMATION 

Deed of Trust dated September 14, 2018 and recorded under Vol. 355, Page 24, or Clerk's File No. 173773 , in the 
real property records of Lampasas County Texas, with Matti Megan Phipps, a single person as Grantor(s) and 
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Tnc., as beneficiary, as nominee for Texell Credit Union, its successors 
and assigns as Original Mortgagee. 

Deed of Trust executed by Matti Megan Phipps, a single person securing payment of the indebtedness in the original 
principal amount of $161,515.00 and obi igation therein described including but not limited to the promissory note 
and all modifications, renewal and extensions of the promissory note (the "Note") executed by Matti Megan Phipps. 
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC is the current mortgagee (the "Mortgagee" ) of the Note and Deed of Trust or 
Contract Lien. 

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the 
Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code 51 .0025 , the Mortgage Servicer is 
authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above 
referenced loan. Mr. Cooper is acting as the Mortgage Servicer for the Mortgagee. Mr. Cooper, is representing the 
Mortgagee, whose address is : 8950 Cypress Waters Boulevard, Coppell, TX 75019. 

Legal Description: 
LOT THIRTY-SEVEN (37), SIOUX CITY RETREAT Ill, ACCORDrNG TO THE MAP OR PLAT 
THEREOF, RECORDED IN CABINET 1, SLIDE 323, PLAT RECORDS, LAMPASAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

SALE INFORMATION 

Date of Sale: 11/04/2025 Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: 12:00 PM 

Location of Sale: The place of the sale shall be: Lampasas County Courthouse, Texas at the following 
location: At the west entrance to the Lampasas County Courthouse, or if the preceding area is no longer the 
designated area, at the area most recently designated by the County Commissioner's Court 

TERMS OF SALE 

A default has occurred in the payment of said herein referenced indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, and 
the Mortgagee and/or Mortgage Servicer has requested the hereinafter appointed Substitute Trustee to sell said 
property to the highest bidder for cash and to distribute or apply the proceeds of said sale in accordance with the 
terms of said Deed of Trust. 

The Sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, except that Mortgagee's bid may be by 
credit against the indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. Pursuant to the Deed of Trust, the 
mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part 
of the property. Pursuant to Section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold in "AS IS," 
"WHERE IS" condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title, if 
any, provided for under the Deed of Trust. 

44-25-03079 
Lampasas 

1111111 llllt 1111111111111111111111111 ml 1111 
4854434 



The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above, or within three (3 ) hours after that time. If the sale is set aside 
for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The Purchaser shall have 
no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF 
SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF 
THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

WHEREAS, in my capacity as attorney for the Mortgagee and/or Its Mortgage Servicer, and pursuant to Section 
51.0076 of the Texas Property Code, I HEREBY APPOINT AND DESIGNATE Violet Nunez, Kristopher 
Holub, Ramiro Cuevas, Aarti Patel, Jami Grady, Thalia Toler, Joshua Sanders, Aleena Litton, Jacqualine 
Hughes, Michelle Jones, Angela Zavala, Richard Zavala, Jr., Sharlet Watts, Michelle Jones, Angela Zavala, 
Thomas Delaney, Danya Gladney, Aaron Demuth, Codilis & Moody, P.C., or Auction.com, as Substitute 
Trustee. 

The address for the Substitute Trustee for purposes of Section 51.0075(e) of the Texas Property Code is: 
Codilis & Moody, P.C. 
20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170 
Houston, TX 77070 
(281) 925-5200 

Executed on September 30, 2025 . 

Isl Nicole M. Bartee SBOT No. 24001674, Attorney at Law 
Codilis & Moody, P.C. 
20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170 
Houston, TX 77070 
(281) 925-5200 

Pos«d ,ad file<! by~~ 8'.., 

Printed Name: An '~ C 

C&M No. 44-25-03079 

FILED 
6:l5 am. · 1 k ~-- P,.m. o c oc 

OCT O 2 2025 

Clerk, Dianne Miller 

ty 
,TX 



348 COUNTY ROAD 4876, COPPERAS COVE, TX, 76522 

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE AND 
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SALE 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL 
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS 
NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY 
AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

APPOINTMENT 
OF SUBSTITUTE WHEREAS, in my capacity as the attorney for the Mortgagee and/or its 

TRUSTEE: Mortgage Servicer, and pursuant to Section 51.0076 of the Texas 
Property Code, I hereby name, appoint and designate Michelle Jones, 
Angela Zavala. Agency Sales and Posting LLC . Travis Gray. Chris 
Fenrnson. or Jack O'Bovle, each as Substitute Trustee, to act under and 
by virtue of said Deed of Trust, including posting and filing the public 
notice required under Section 51.002 Texas Property Code as amended, 
and to proceed with a foreclosure of the Deed of Trust lien securing the 
payment of the Note. 

SUBSTITUTE 
TRUSTEE'S c/o JACK O'BOYLE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC, Mailing Address: P.O. 

ADDRESS: Box 815369, Dallas, TX 75381; Physical Address: 2727 Lyndon B. 
Johnson Frwy., Suite 525, Dallas, TX 75234. 

NOTICE OF 
SUBSTITUTE WHEREAS, default has occurred in the payment of said herein 

TRUSTEE SALE: referenced indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, and the 
Mortgagee and/or Mortgage Servicer has requested the hereinafter 
appointed Substitute Trustee to sell said property to the highest bidder for 
cash and to distribute or apply the proceeds of said sale in accordance 
with the terms of said Deed of Trust. 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on November 
04, 2025 between the hours of 12pm-3pm the Substitute Trustee will sell 
said real property at the place hereinafter set out and pursuant to the terms 
herein described. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or 
within three (3) hours after that time. 

LOCATION OF The place of the sale shall be: At the west entrance to the Lampasas 
SALE: County Courthouse, or if the preceding area is no longer the designated 

area, at the area most recently designated by the County Commissioner's 
Court in LAMPASAS County, Texas or as designated by the County 

348 COUNTY ROAD 4876 I llllll 11111111111111[ 11111111111111111111111 
4855218 



Commissioners. 

INSTRUMENT 
TO BE Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated 05/07/2024 and recorded under 

FORECLOSED: Volume, Page or Clerk's File No. INSTRUMENT NUMBER 201697 in 
the real property records of Lampasas County Texas, with RANCH N 
INC. as Grantor(s) and CV3 FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC as Original 
Mortgagee. 

OBLIGATIONS Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by RANCH N INC. securing 
SECURED: the payment of the indebtedness in the original principal amount of 

$213,750.00 and obligations therein described including but not limited to 
the promissory note and all the modifications, renewals and extensions of 
the promissory note (the "Note") executed by RANCH N INC .. 
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, NOT IN ITS 
INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY IN ITS CAPACITY AS 
OWNER TRUSTEE OF ATLX 2025-RTLI TRUST is the cunent 
mortgagee (the "Mortgagee") of the Note and Deed of Trust or Contract 
Lien. 

MORTGAGE 
SERVICING The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue 

INFORMATION: of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing 
Agreement and Texas Property Code 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is 
authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure 
of the property securing the above referenced loan. FCI Lender Services 
Inc is acting as the Mortgage Servicer for WILMINGTON SAVINGS 
FUND SOCIETY, FSB, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT 
SOLELY IN ITS CAP A CITY AS OWNER TRUSTEE OF ATLX 2025-
RTL l TRUST who is the Mortgagee of the Note and Deed of Trust 
associated with the above referenced loan. FCI Lender Services Inc, as 
Mortgage Servicer, is representing the Mortgagee, whose address is : 

348 COUNTY ROAD 4876 

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, NOT 
IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY IN ITS 
CAPACITY AS OV/1'-rnR TRUSTEE OF ATLX 2025-RTLl 
TRUST 
c/o FCI Lender Services Inc 
8180 E. Kaiser Blvd 
Anaheim Hills, CA 92809 



LEGAL LOT EIGHT (8), IN BLOCK ONE (1), OF CEDAR CREEK ESTATES 
DESCRIPTION SECTION 1, LAMPASAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE 
OF PROPERTY PLAT OF RECORD IN CABINET 1, SLIDE 139, PLAT RECORDS OF 

TO BE SOLD: LAMPASAS COUNTY, TEXAS (the "Property") 

REPORTED 
PROPERTY 348 COUNTY ROAD 4876, COPPERAS COVE, TX 76522 
ADDRESS: 
TERMS OF The Substitute Trustee will sell the Property by public auction at the place 

SALE: and date specified herein. 

348 COUNTY ROAD 4876 

Pursuant to Section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will 
be sold in "AS IS, WHERE IS" condition, without any express or implied 
wmTanties, except as to the warranties of title (if any) provided for under 
the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an 
independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the 
property and the priority of the lien being foreclosed . 

The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for 
cash, subject to the provisions of the Deed of Trust pennitting the 
Mortgagee and/or Mortgage Servicer thereunder to have the bid credited 
to the Note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the Deed of 
Trust at the time of sale. 

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their 
ability to pay their bid immediately in cash if their bid is accepted. 

The sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the 
Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale 

will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting 

the property, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and 
have not been subordinated to the Deed of Trust. The sale shall not cover 

any part of the property that has been released of public record from the 

lien of the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to 
examine the applicable property records to determine the priority, nature 
and extent of such matters, if any. 

In the event of a defect. or other problem with the foreclosure process is 
discovered that may invalidate the sale, the consideration paid will be 
returned to the purchaser as the sole and absolute remedy. In the event of 



any claim or action brought by any person including the purchaser 
requiring or resulting in the invalidation of the sale and rescission of the 
Trustee's Deed or Substitute Trustee's Deed, purchaser's damages 
resulting therefrom are limited to the consideration paid to the Trustee or 
Substitute Trustee and the sole and absolute remedy shall be the return to 
purchaser of the consideration paid. The purchaser shall have no further 
recourse against the Trustee, Substitute Trustee, Mortgagee and/or 
Mortgage Servicer, or its attomey(s). 

The Deed of Trust permits the Mortgagee and/or Mortgage Servicer to 
postpone, withdraw, or reschedule the sale for another day. In that case, 
the Trustee under the Deed of Trust or Substitute Trustee appointed 
herein need not appear at the date, time and place of a scheduled sale to 
announce the postponement, withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice of the 
date of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in 
accordance with the posting and filing requirements of the Texas Property 
Code. The reposting or refiling may be after the date originally scheduled 
for this sale. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED 
FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS 
SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY 
DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE 
NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A 
RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED . 
STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

348 COUNTY ROAD 4876 



Signed on the~ day of~. 20..fi, 

348 COUNTY ROAD 4876 

Respectfully, 

J~OYLE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 

~ . 

_ Jack O'Boyle ISBN: I 
iack(ci> iack()boyle.com 
Ji::: Travis H. Gray I SBN: 24044965 
travis@jackobovle.com 
___ Chris Ferguson ISBN: 24069714 
chris(a),j ackobovle.coni 
P.O. Box 815369 
Dallas, Texas 75381 
P: 972.247.0653 IF: 972.247.0642 
ATTORNEYS FOR MORTGAGEE AND/OR ITS 
MORTGAGE SERVICER 



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

My name is ~1:t ZoAfl11o. , and my address is do 2727 Lyndon B. Johnson 

Frwy., Suite ~ Dallas, TX 75234. I declare under the penalty of perjury that on 

OCT 0 9 2021 I filed at the office of the Lampasas County Clerk and caused to be 

posted at the Lampasas County courthouse ( or other designated place) thjs notice of sale. 

signed,UM~ a_J a w:JA 

Declarant's Name: A't'.lf f u\ ll1 lf all'.A 
Date: \Q ,,q -ffi~ 

348 COUNTY ROAD 4876 

8:e!Qa.mFJLED p.m. o'c~k 

OCT O 9 2025 

B~lllUa_~Deputy 
County Court, Lampasas County, TX 

Clerk, Dianne Miller 



·; IO COUNTY ROAD 4765 
!~LM l'NER, TX 76539 

NOTICE OF !SUBSTITUTE I TRUSTEE'S SALE 

00000010075~ 10 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you arc 111· your spouse is 
se,·ving on active military duty, including active military duty as a mem ber of the Tex:is National Guard or the 
"'l ational Guard of another state or as a member of a ,·eserve component of the armed fo rces of the United States, 

please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately . 

I . Date, Time, and Place of Sale. 

Date: 

Time: 

Place: 

November 04, 2025 

The sale will begin at I :00 PM or not later than three hours after that time. 

WEST ENTRANCE DOOR TO T HE LAMPASAS COUNTY COURTHOUSE OR /\S DESIGNATED 13Y Tl IE 

COUNTY COMMISS IONERS or as designated by the county commiss ioners. 

1. Ter ms of Sale. Cash. 

Instrument to be Fm·eclosed. T he Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Tru t or Contract Lien dated January 22, 
ZOl6 and recorded in Document INSTRUMENT NO. 161861 real property records of LAMPASAS County , Texas, with 

BLONDELL V. CARTER-MIMS AND BABER EA RL MIMS, HUSBAND AND W IPE, grantor(s ) and MO RTGAGE 

l:LECTRON IC REG ISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (" MERS" ) AS NOMIN EE, mortgagee. 

4 . Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by 13LONDELL V. CARTER-MIMS /\ND 13 Al3E R 

1::/\R L MIMS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount ol 

$ I 92,900.00, and obligations therein descr ibed including but not limited to the promissory note and a II modificat ion 

renewa ls and extens ions of the promissory note. ROCKET MORTGAGE, LLC Fi K/A QU ICKEN LOANS. LL.C F/ K/A 

()UICKEN LOANS INC. is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien. 

5. Property to Be Sold. T he property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A. 

(,. Mortgage Servicer Information . T he Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee hy vi rtue of a 

serv ic ing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51 .0025, the 

Mortgage Servicer is authorized to co llect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure or the lien securi ng the 

Property referenced above. ROCKET MORTGAGE, LLC, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current mortgagee, 

whose address is: 

c-/o ROC KET MORTGAG E, LLC 

<•35 WOODWARD AV E. 

DETROIT, Ml 48226 

:- 1 'TX NTSS.rpt ( 11/1 7/2020)-S Vcr-03 



: IO COUNTY ROAD 4765 
Kl·. MPNER, TX 76539 

0000001007581 0 

T IIIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS nrn SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL TIIE PROPERTY 

HESCRIBED IN HIE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE TIIE PERSON 
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS Tl-IE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR 
MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

T he undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby rcmow the original trustcc and all successor 

substitute trustees and appoints in their steed KRISTOPHER HOLUB, AARTI PATEL, AMY ORTI/,, DYLAN RUIZ , 

VIO LET NUN EZ, DANIEL MCQUADE, MARCELA CA NTU, VANNA HO, CARY CORENl3LU M. JOSH UA SANDERS , 

;\ LEENA LITTON, MATTH EW HANSEN, AUCTION.COM, THOMAS GILBRAITH, MICHELLI:: JONES, ANGELA 

ZAVALA, RI C HARD ZAVALA, JR., SHARLET WATI' S, AUCTION.COM, JOI IN LATHAM , .IOI-IN W. LATHAM , 

BRETI' ADAMS, TOBEY LATHAM, OR MICHAEL LATHAM whose address is c/o BARR ETT DAFFIN FRAPP IER 

T URNER & ENG EL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite I 00, Addison , Texas 7500 1-4320 as Substitute Trustee, who sha ll 

hereafter exercise all powers and duties set as ide to the said original trustee under the said DeeJ of Trust: anJ. further clPc 

t1crcby request, authorize, and instruct said Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution or rcmed ie · set aside to the 

benefic iary therein . 

Israel Saucedo 

Certificate of Posting 

My name is ____________________ , and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, 

Addison, Texas 7500 1-4320. I declare under penalty of perjury that on _______ _ ___ I fi led at the o ffice 

o f the LAMPASAS County C lerk and caused to be posted at the LAMPASAS County courthouse this notice of sale. 

Dcclarants Name: -----------------

!)ate: ---------------------

·· l ' IX NTSS.rpt ( 11/1 7/2020)-S Vcr-03 Page:! of~ 



710 COUNTY ROAD 4765 

K l ·: MPNER, TX 76539 

000000 100758 10 

I /\N D SITUATED IN TH E COUNTY OF l ,Al'vl P/\SAS IN THE STATE OF TX 

()()()(HJ() I 0075810 

l ,AMl'/\S/\S 

BU NG ALL Tl 1/\T CERTAIN PROPlmTY DESCRIBED /\S LOT 27, BLOCK I. ALI ,l:N ESTATES, l IT I. l.:\l'vil',\ S,\S COUNTY. 

l'l·:XAS AS RECORDED IN VOLUME I, Pt\GE 9 1, PLAT RECORDS or LAMPA SAS COUNTY, I E>-.1\S. 

T l II : PROPERTY ADDRESS /\ND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFIC/\TION NUMIJER I.ISTl..:D /\RI~ PROV IDED SOI.i':LY FOi{ 
IN l'ORM/\TIONAI , 
!'lJ RPOSES. 

( '( )MMONLY KNOWN AS: 7 10 COUNTY ROAD 4765, KEMPNER, TX76539-8 l 06 

FILED 
\ : .34a.m .. __ __,p.m. o'clock 

~;&l,,!,..~~U!=!!~~~puty 
County Court, sas County, TX 

Clerk. Dianne Miller 

'·l "f'X NTSS. rpt ( 11 / 17/2020)-S Vcr-03 PagcJor J 




